| FORM PT0-1595 REC 07-16  | -1990   | SHEET                       |                   | MENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|-----------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)<br>7.2.99  |   |                             | 1 2101            |                  |
|  |   | ▼                           | ▼                 | ▼                |
| Tab settings DDD 101092<br>To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | 2421  | tached original doc         | uments or cop     | by thereof.      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and addr  | ess of receiving par        | ty(ies)           | ~ -              |
| James R. Crowell and Mark F. Fleer   | Name: <u>General</u>  | Electric Company            |                   | P <sub>T</sub>   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No   | Internal Addres   | s:                          |                   | /34704           |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address:   | One River Road              |                   | j⊂59             |
| <ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>   | City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u> |                             |                   |                  |
| Other Execution Date: <u>7/1/99 and 6/29/99, respectively</u>  | Additional name(s)  | & address(es) attached?     | 📑 es 🔀 No         | 0                |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 093470   | 041   |                             |                   |                  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t respectively  |   | the application is: _       | 7/1/99 and 6/2    | 9/99,            |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |                             |                   |                  |
| Additional numbers atta  | ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 M  | No                          |                   |                  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | 6. Total number of  | applications and pa         | itents involved   | : [1]            |
| Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CF   | R 3.41)                     | \$ <u>40.00</u>   |                  |
| Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale LLP</u>  | Enclosed     Authorized to                                  | be charged to dep           | osit account      |                  |
| Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600</u>   |   |                             |                   |                  |
|  | 8. Deposit account  | t number:                   |                   |                  |
| City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>  |   |                             |                   |                  |
|  |   | py of this page if paying b | y deposit account | )                |
|  | SE THIS SPACE   |                             |                   | · · ·            |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.<br/>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati<br/>original document.</li> <li>07/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000263 012384 09347041</li> </ol> | on is true and correct                                      | t and any attached c        | opy is a true c   | copy of the      |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH<br>Patrick W. Rasche<br>Name of Person Signing Sig  | Rade  |                             | /99<br>Date       |                  |
| Total number of pages including cov  | er sheet, attachments, and                                  | document: 5                 |                   |                  |
| Mail documents to be recorded wit<br>Commissioner of Patents &<br>Washingto  |   |                             | <u></u>           |                  |

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0365

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JAMES R. CROWELL, of 6120 Greenwell Road, Huntertown, Indiana 46748, and MARK F. FLEER, of 1316 Alder Drive, Saginaw, MI 48603, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR JACKSCREW INSERTION, (Dkt. No. 03-SA-6583), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, JAMES R. CROWELL, of 6120 Greenwell Road, Huntertown, Indiana 46748 and MARK F. FLEER of 1316 Alder Drive, Saginaw, MI 48603, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

|      | Signed at t | own of | Fort | Wayne    | , State of   | Indiana | <b>1</b> |
|------|-------------|--------|------|----------|--------------|---------|----------|
| this | day of _    | July   |      | _, 1999. |              | 1       |          |
|      |             | ,      |      | 0        | 10           | N       |          |
|      |             |        |      | far      | mod Con      | relf    |          |
|      |             |        |      | JAM      | ES R. CROWEI | LL (    |          |
|      |             |        |      | •        |              |         |          |

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0366

Witnessed by: Signature and Date Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_,

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

MARK F. FLEER

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JAMES R. CROWELL, of 6120 Greenwell Road, Huntertown, Indiana 46748, and MARK F. FLEER, of 1316 Alder Drive, Saginaw, MI 48603, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR JACKSCREW INSERTION, (Dkt. No. 03-SA-6583), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, JAMES R. CROWELL, of 6120 Greenwell Road, Huntertown, Indiana 46748 and MARK F. FLEER of 1316 Alder Drive, Saginaw, MI 48603, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

| Signed at town of |        |         | , State of |  |
|-------------------|--------|---------|------------|--|
| this              | day of | , 1999. |            |  |

JAMES R. CROWELL

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of <u>SAGINAW</u>, State of <u>MICHIEAN</u>, this <u>29</u><sup>TM</sup> day of <u>TUNE</u>, 1999.

MARK F. FLEER

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

ADRIAN GRIGORAS, P.E. Printed Name of Witness